BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2022-16

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-147 - A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY SETTING THE 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, it is necessary for the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport to post and maintain a schedule of the meetings of the Borough Commissioners that will be held during the year 2022; and

WHEREAS, resolution 2021-147 set forth the guidelines and meeting schedule for year 2022 for the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, it has come to the Board of Commissioners' attention that the February meeting date will need to be changed;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Board of Commissioners 2022 Meeting Scheduled for February be amended to be held on February 9, 2022;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the 2022 Meeting Schedule, as noted below, for the Borough Commissioners is hereby amended and the Borough Clerk is hereby authorized to:

- 1. Post the Schedule of Meetings, as required by law
- 2. Post the schedule of Meetings on the Borough of Longport Website
- 3. Notify the Press of Atlantic City and the Current of the schedule of meetings, as approved

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the following:

- 1. Department Heads
- 2. Borough of Longport Web Service Provider

I, MONICA A. KYLE, Borough Clerk of the BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners held this 19th day of January 19, 2022 and in witness whereof I have hereunder set my hand and official seal on this date written.

	Motion	Second	Yes	Nay	Abstain	Absent	
Russo	X		X				
Leeds			X				
Lawler		X	X				Monica A. Kyle, RMC
							Borough Clerk

BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 2022 MEETING SCHEDULE

WORKSHOP MEETINGS – 4:00 P.M.

All Workshop Meetings are held at Borough Hall, 2305 Atlantic Avenue, Longport, NJ on the dates listed below. Official action *MAY BE TAKEN* at these meetings. (Meetings will be held on Wednesday unless otherwise noted)

REGULAR/CLOSED SESSION MEETINGS IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING WORKSHOP MEETING

All Regular Meetings/ Closed Session Meetings are held At Borough Hall, 2305 Atlantic Avenue, Longport, NJ on the dates listed below. Official action **SHALL BE TAKEN** at said meetings. (Meetings will be held on Wednesday unless otherwise noted)

2022 MEETING SCHEDULE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

*REORGANIZATION MEETING – JANUARY 5, 2022 at 4 PM

WORKSHOP MEETING 4:00 PM	REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING- Immediately Following Workshop Meeting		
	*January 5, 2022 at 4 PM		
January 19, 2022	January 19, 2022		
February 9, 2022	February 9, 2022		
March 16, 2022	March 16, 2022		
April 20, 2022	April 20, 2022		
May 18, 2022	May 18, 2022		
June 1, 2022	June 1, 2022		
June 15, 2022	June 15, 2022		
July 6, 2022	July 6, 2022		
July 20, 2022	July 20, 2022		
August 3, 2022	August 3, 2022		
August 17, 2022	August 17, 2022		
September 21, 2022	September 21, 2022		
October 19, 2022	October 19, 2022		
*November 18, 2022 at 9 AM	November 18, 2022		
December 7, 2022	December 7, 2022		
December 21, 2022	December 21, 2022		